Form PTO-1595 (Adapted) 3-13-96

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent & Trademark Office

REC 101592335 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies): Aamer Ali Baig and Cheryl L. Neofytides Western Union Financial Services, Inc. Name: Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No Address: 6200 South Quebec Street, Suite 330K Nature of conveyance: Assignment Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name City Englewood State Colorado ZIP **80111** Other 2000 Baig's Execution Date: Dec. 28 Additional name(s) & address(es) attached<sup>9</sup> Yes Neofytides' Execution Date: Jan 2 4(a). Patent Application No.(s): 09/613,615 4(b). Patent No.(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: , 2000 Additional numbers attached? Yes No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: **One** concerning document should be mailed: Name: John R. Harris MORRIS, MANNING & MARTIN, LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) enclosed: \$40.00 Address: 1600 Atlanta Financial Center 3343 Peachtree Road, N.E. Atlanta, Georgia 30326 404-233-7000 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231, on the date given below.

John R. Harris Name of Person Signing

01/23/2001 DBYRNE

01 FC:581

Attorney Docket No: 10722-31459

00000193 09613615

Total number of pages including cover sheet: **Four** 

PATENT - TRADEMARK OFFICE

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments

Washington, DC 20231

WHEREAS, we, Cheryl L. Neofytides, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 319 Tulip Avenue, Floral Park, NY 11001 and Aamer Ali Baig, a citizen of India, residing at 111-32 76<sup>th</sup> Ave., Apt. 3J, Forest Hills, NY 11375, have invented certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled "METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR PROCESSING PERSON-TO-PERSON PAYMENTS AND MONEY REQUESTS USING THE INTERNET", filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on July 11, 2000 and assigned Application Serial No. 09/613,615; and

WHEREAS, Western Union Financial Services, Inc., a corporation of the State of Colorado having a principal place of business at 6200 South Quebec Street, Suite 330K, Englewood, Colorado 80111 is desirous of acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of Five Dollars (\$5.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which we hereby acknowledge, we, Cheryl L. Neofytides and Aamer Ali Baig by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto Western Union Financial Services, Inc. the full, exclusive and entire right, title, and interest in and to said application, in and to any divisions, continuations, and reissues thereof, and in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, preparatory to obtaining Letters Patent of the United States therefor; and we hereby request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States resulting from said application, or from a division, continuation, or reissue thereof, to Western Union Financial Services, Inc. as the assignee, for its interest and for the sole use and benefit of Western Union Financial Services, Inc. and its assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, we, by these presents do sell, assign, and transfer to Western Union Financial Services, Inc. the full, exclusive, and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective

part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of Western Union Financial Services, Inc. or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Western Union Financial Services, Inc., its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

MMM Docket 10722-32691

(SEAL)

NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires:

part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Letters Patent and similar protective rights granted on said foreign applications, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign applications under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of Western Union Financial Services, Inc. or its designee insofar as permitted by applicable law.

AND, for the same consideration, we agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all division, continuing, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid Western Union Financial Services, Inc., its successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

	Cheryl L. Neofytides
STATE OF NEW YORK	Cheryi Li, 1460iyudes
Before me, a Notary Public	in and for the State of New York, on this day of
, 2000, personally appeare	ed Cheryl L. Neofytides who being duly swom, signed
and acknowledged the foregoing Assignm	ent as his free act and deed.
(SEAL)	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires:
ILLDAGES STATE OF NEW YORK	Aamer Ali Baig
Before me, a Notary Public ELEMBER, 2000, personally appeared	in and for the State of New York, on this 28 day of ed Aamer Ali Baig, who being duly sworn, signed and
acknowledged the foregoing Assignment	as his free act and deed.
OFFICIAL SEAL ROBIN L OSBORNE NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ILLINOIS MY COMMISSION EXP. APR. 18,2004	NOTARY PUBLIC My Commission Expires: 4/18/04

-2-

MMM Docket 10722-32691

RECORDED: 01/12/2001